FORM **PT**((Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065

06-22-2000

COR

07-24-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. 38087/189936

101412598

U.S. Patent & TMO/fc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11 101412598					
To the Assistant Commissioner or atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Morgan Chemical Products Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Illinois Tool Works, Inc.				
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New Jersey ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	City: Glenview State: IL Zip: 60025				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 12, 1999	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Liability Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ☐ No				
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No. DPL Reg. No. 1351168 Yes No				
Additional numbers attached?	j res [] NO				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Name: Villiam n. Diewster	X_ Enclosed				
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.				
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530	_11-0860				
DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. SHARAN B. FLEXNER name Total number & pages including cover sheet,	Date (-21.2000)				
7/21/2000 ASCOTT 00000131 1351168					
#859671 40.00 OP					

FORM PTO-1594

TRADEMARK REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0183 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Morgan Chemical Products Inc., a corporation

organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey with its principal place of business at

565 Eagle Rock Avenue, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, United States (the "Assignor") and

Illinois Tool Works, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware

with its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025,

United States (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks

listed in the Schedule annexed hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in

the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement entered into on April 7, 1999, the Assignee

has acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated

therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor hereby assigns, and confirms the assignment to the Assignee of, all rights, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good

will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover

for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Executed on this 12 day of 0, 1999 nunc pro tune as of April 7, 1999.

Assignor

By: T

Title.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0184

THE SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
USA	DPL	1351168	7/30/85	Reg.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/22/2000 REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0185